TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STERIS Inc.		11/06/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Sterilizer Company	
Street Address:	5960 Heisley Road	
City:	Mentor	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44060	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3147655	MVHP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)684-1095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

440-684-1090 Phone:

Email: mkusner@kusnerjaffe.com, cgoellner@kusnerjaffe.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Kusner

Address Line 1: 6151 Wilson Mills Road Address Line 2: Highland Place - Suite 310 Address Line 4: Highland Heights, OHIO 44143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ST9031US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Kusner
Signature:	/mark kusner/
Date:	11/14/2006

TRADEMARK

900062559 **REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0578** Total Attachments: 1

source=ST9031US-assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0579

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, STERIS Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 43425 Business Park Drive, Temecula, California 92590, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademark for which Assignor owns the following identified U.S. trademark registration for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Mark"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	
mVHP	3,147,655	September 26, 2006	

and

WHEREAS, American Sterilizer Company, a Pennsylvania Corporation, with its principal place of business at 5960 Heisley Road, Mentor, Ohio 44060, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

STERIS INC.

Name: Laurie Brlas

Title: President

Dated effective as of: November 6, 2006

RECORDED: 11/14/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0580